Name

Wilson, Arthur
Reid, David
McNeill, David
Poor, Dorothy
Burrows, Mark
Smith, Steven
Blevins, Talmadge
Mahoney, David
Yount, Anna
Landreth, Dean
Cozart, Sheila
Shook, Kevin
Gunter, Jack
Cameron, Sharon
McCoy, Arthur
Brinson, Karen
Boyer, James
Cooper, Robert
Ownbey, Cynthia
Hanscom, Carleen
Brookshire, Jeffrey
Lance, Edward
Raines, Annette
Creasman, Kevin
Nicholson, John
Koontz, Louise
Wehrle, Thomas
Sheffield, Karen
Grose, Gerald
Owen, Michael
Newman, George
Smith, Jeffrey
Hawkins, Patricia
Holden, Michael
Crocker, Jacqueline
Jones, James
Mcabee,Kenneth
Hyatt, Beth

Lilley, Elizabeth
Saucier, Selena
Nicholson, Cathy
Parker, Jeffrey
Verhaeghe, Jeanine

Annual Salary > 50,000

Department
Administration

Tax Administration
County Operations
Finance

Economic Dev
Public Health
Social Services
Sheriff

Library

Information Technology
Human Resources
Communications
Sheriff

Public Health
Hskp/Trans/Safety
Elections

Public Health

EMS

Register of Deeds
Recreation Director
Solid Waste

Sheriff

Tax Administration
Sheriff

Sheriff

Social Services
Information Technology
Library

Fire Marshal
Building

Sheriff

Sheriff

Public Health
Sheriff

Social Services
Sheriff

Social Services
Health Department
Social Services
Social Services
Health Department
Soli & Water

Social Services

Annual Salary
$104,304

$86,731
$83,340
$82,255
$81,307
$80,815
$79,846
$74,569
$72,686
$70,884
$70,091
$64,622
$63,903
$63,214
$63,043
$63,036
$61,842
$61,548
$61,472
$61,282
$60,214
$59,989
$59,406
$59,194
$58,157
$57,170
$57,163
$56,957
$56,628
$56,341
$54,775
$54,753
$54,717
$53,988
$53,586
$53,477
$53,320
$51,857
$51,095
$50,973
$50,744
$50,659
$50,426
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Hawkins, Marshall Sheriff $50,407
Beck, Sandra Information Technology $50,401
Anders,Cynthia Social Services $50,161
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