<u>Name</u>	<u>Department</u>	Annual Salary
Wilson, Arthur	Administration	\$104,304
Reid, David	Tax Administration	\$86,731
McNeill, David	County Operations	\$83,340
Poor, Dorothy	Finance	\$82,255
Burrows, Mark	Economic Dev	\$82,233
Smith, Steven	Public Health	\$80,815
Blevins, Talmadge	Social Services	\$79,846
Mahoney, David	Sheriff	\$7 <i>5</i> ,840 \$74,569
Yount, Anna	Library	\$74,309 \$72,686
Landreth, Dean	Information Technology	\$72,080
Cozart, Sheila	Human Resources	\$70,884 \$70,091
Shook, Kevin	Communications	\$64,622
Gunter, Jack	Sheriff	\$63,903
•		
Cameron, Sharon	Public Health	\$63,214
McCoy, Arthur	Hskp/Trans/Safety	\$63,043
Brinson, Karen	Elections	\$63,036
Boyer, James	Public Health	\$61,842
Cooper, Robert	EMS	\$61,548
Ownbey, Cynthia	Register of Deeds	\$61,472
Hanscom, Carleen	Recreation Director	\$61,282
Brookshire, Jeffrey	Solid Waste	\$60,214
Lance, Edward	Sheriff	\$59,989
Raines, Annette	Tax Administration	\$59,406
Creasman, Kevin	Sheriff	\$59,194
Nicholson, John	Sheriff	\$58,157
Koontz, Louise	Social Services	\$57,170
Wehrle, Thomas	Information Technology	\$57,163
Sheffield, Karen	Library	\$56,957
Grose, Gerald	Fire Marshal	\$56,628
Owen, Michael	Building	\$56,341
Newman, George	Sheriff	\$54,775
Smith, Jeffrey	Sheriff	\$54,753
Hawkins, Patricia	Public Health	\$54,717
Holden, Michael	Sheriff	\$53,988
Crocker, Jacqueline	Social Services	\$53 <i>,</i> 586
Jones, James	Sheriff	\$53 <i>,</i> 477
Mcabee,Kenneth	Social Services	\$53,320
Hyatt, Beth	Health Department	\$51,857
Lilley, Elizabeth	Social Services	\$51,095
Saucier, Selena	Social Services	\$50,973
Nicholson, Cathy	Health Department	\$50,744
Parker, Jeffrey	Soli & Water	\$50,659
Verhaeghe, Jeanine	Social Services	\$50,426

Hawkins, Marshall	Sheriff	\$50,407
Beck, Sandra	Information Technology	\$50,401
Anders, Cynthia	Social Services	\$50,161